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ROUND 83: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 5 JUNE 1990

MISCELLANEOUS TEXTILES TENDER ALLOCATION 1990/91

Note: From 1 July 1991 import licensing on all textiles will be removed. This is therefore the final tender round for this textile item
code—G. 893.

No. of
Tender Item $2,000 c.i.f.
No. Code Goods: Brief Description : Units
6763 G.893 Bedspreads, other than plain, and other furnishing articles (other than bedding underlays) 251
ROUND 85: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 6 NOVEMBER 1990
CERAMIC INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
This is the second of two rounds in Year 6 of the Ceramic Industry Development Plan.
No. of
Tender Item $2,000 c.if.
No. Code Goods: Brief Description Units
6787 85.057 Ceramic fuses 121
6788 85.059 Ceramic lampholders 11
6789 85.081 Ceramic insulators 125

ROUND 86: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 4 DECEMBER 1990

FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

Under the Footwear Industry Development Plan, Adults’ Footwear of Item Code 64.010 will be exempt import licensing control
from 1 July 1991. No refunds will be made on unused balances for tender No. 6790.

No. of
Tender Item $2,000 c.if.
No. Code Goods: Brief Description Units

6790 64.010 Adults’ footwear (excluding exempt goods) 8950
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RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS — ROUND 83

Tender No: . — Item Code:

Amount Tendered: . Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Name Location

Invalid

MacColl Industries Ltd Wellington
Average Successful Bid Per Unit ( - D

10 Units Available At Per Unit

Tender No: 6763 ~ Item Code: G893

Amount Tendered: 251 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Commodity Trading Christchurch
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
Commodity Trading Christchurch
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
Henderson Productions Ltd Auckland
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
Commodity Trading Christchurch
Furniture Discoveries Ltd Lower Hutt
Henderson Productions Ltd Auckland
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
Henderson Productions Ltd Auckland
Commodity Trading Christchurch
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland
Unsuccessful
NZ Merchants Ltd Manukau City
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland
NZ Merchants Ltd South Auckland
Combined Tenderers Management Accl Auckland
NZ Merchants Ltd South Auckland
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
Banner International Ltd Wellington
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd Auckland
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6
Carpenter & Wheeler Limited Auckland 1
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei
London Portfolio Services Ltd Auckland
Commodity Trading Christchurch
Peter M Judd Auckland 6
Invalid
Furniture Discoveries Ltd Lower Hutt

Average Successful Bid Per Unit  $148 ( 7.39%)
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RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS — ROUND 85

Tender No: 6787 - Item Code: 85.057
Amount Tendered: 121 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Name Location
Successful
Upper Hutt Imports Upper Hutt
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland
Bishops Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland
Unsuccessful
Banner International Ltd Wellington

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%)

Tender No: 6788 - Item Code: 85.039

Amount Tendered: 11 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland

Unsuccessful
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland
Upper Hutt Imports Upper Hutt
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland
Upper Hutt Imports Upper Hutt
Bishops Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland
Banner International Ltd Wellington
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%)

Tender No: 68789 -~ Item Code: 85.081
Amount Tendered: 125 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland

Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland
Unsuccessful

Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland

Bishops Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland

Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland

Banner International Ltd Wellington

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 ( 0.00%)
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RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS — ROUND 86

Tender No: 6790 -

Amount Tendered: 8,950 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Name

Successful
Reebok (NZ) Ltd
Reebok (NZ) Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports
Reebok (NZ) Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports
Reebok (NZ) Ltd

Spectre Footwear Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports
Sunshine Leisure Products NZ Ltd
Spectre Footwear Ltd
Typhoon Pacific Corporation
Reebok (NZ) Ltd
Forte Pacific Ltd

Sunshine Leisure Products NZ Ltd
R Hannah & Company Ltd
R Hannah & Company Ltd
Sunshine Leisure Products NZ Ltd
Spectre Footwear Ltd

R Hannah & Company Ltd

R Hannah & Company Ltd
Superscan Enterprises
Spectre Footwear Ltd

Forte Pacific Ltd

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Superscan Enterprises
Superscan Enterprises

R Hannah & Company Ltd
Superscan Enterprises
Watts Sports Depot Ltd

The Warehouse Imports (NZ) Ltd
Superscan Enterprises

R Hannah & Company Ltd
Superscan Enterprises

Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Superscan Enterprises
Conley & Blyth Sports
Griff Gardner

Empire Agencies

Superscan Enterprises
R Hannah & Company Ltd
Watts Sports Depot Ltd
Superscan Enterprises
Ansell Footwear

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Forte Pacific Ltd

Bi joux

Typhoon Pacific Corporation
The Warehouse Imports (NZ) Ltd
Harrison Footwear Ltd
R Hannah & Company Ltd

Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Ansell Footwear

James Grant Import Co Ltd
James Grant Import Co Ltd
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Ansell Footwear

Watts Sports Depot Ltd
Resource Footwear Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Ansell Footwear

Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Oceanside Imports Ltd
Conquest Imports NZ Ltd
Floteck Consultants Ltd

Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Conquest Imports NZ Ltd
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Accent Footwear Ltd
Brittain Wynyard & Co Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Bata Company (NZ) Ltd
Bata Company (NZ) Ltd

R Hannah & Company Ltd
Ninness Sports Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Bata Company (NZ) Ltd
Forte Pacific Ltd

Reebok (NZ) Ltd

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Location

Hamilton
Hamilton
Christchurch
Hamilton
Christchurch
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Mosgiel
Christchurch
Wellington
Hamilton
Parnell Auckland
Mosgiel
Wellington
Wellington
Mosgiel
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Parnell Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 9
Auckland 9
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 9
Auckland
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Parnell Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland 9
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Penrose Auckland
Penrose Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 9
Auckland 3
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Wellington
Auckland 3
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Onehunga

New Plymouth
Auckland 7
Onehunga
Auckland
Dunedin 9000
Auckland
Auckland 3
Wainuiomata
Wainuiomata
Wellington
Auckland 10
Wellington
Wainuiomata
Parnell Auckland
Hamilton
Lower Hutt

Units
Sought

50
250
50
200
50
100
25
50
50
25
50
100

25
50
250
25
75
50
250

25

96
96
250
96
25
50
38
100
38
25
38
50
38
40
38
100
25
38

25
25
150
25
100
50
25
12

50
25
32

10
10

12
10

23
25

11
25
50
200
25
10
30

200
80
50
18

250

Units
Won

50
250
50
200
50
100
25
50
50
25
50
100

250

250

100

Bid
Per

560.
520.
482.
480.
442.
440.
420.
403.
403.
400.
400.
400.
400.
396.
388.
386.
386.
384.
368.

366

364.
362.
361.
360.
356.
348.
346.
342.
341.
340.
332.
326.

324

324.
316.
315.
310.
309.
308.
306.
302.
302.
301.
300.
300.
300.
300.
300.
300.
286.
284.
283.
282.
282.
264.
263.
261.
250.
250.
250.
250.
243.
240.
240.

230

230.
223.
223.
220.
212.
212.
211.
210.
208.
206.
206.

204

203.
202.
200.
200.
200.

Rate Premium
Unit

00 28,000.00
00 130,000.00
00 24,100.00
00 96,000.00
00 22,100.00
00 44,000.00
00 10,500.00
00 20,150.00
00 20,150.00
00 10,000.00
00 20,000.00
00 40,000.00
00 1,200.00
00 9,900.00
00 19,400.00
00 96,500.00
00 9,650.00
00 28,800.00
00 18,400.00
.00 91,500.00
00 34,944.00
00 9,050.00
00 722.00
00 1,800.00
00 34,176.00
00 33,408.00
00 86,500.00
00 32,832.00
00 8,525.00
00 17,000.00
00 12,616.00
00 32,600.00
.00 12,312.00
00 8,100.00
00 12,008.00
00 15,750.00
00 11,780.00
00 12,360.00
00 11,704.00
00 30,600.00
00 7,550.00
00 11,476.00
00 1,505.00
00 1,500.00
00 1,500.00
00 7,500.00
00 7,500.00
00 45,000.00
00 7,500.00
00 28,600.00
00 14,200.00
00 7,075.00
00 3,384.00
00 1,692.00
00 13,200.00
00 6,575.00
00 8,352.00
00 12,500.00
00 2,500.00
00 2,500.00
00 1,250.00
00 2,916.00
00 2,400.00
00 1,200.00
.00 5,290.00
00 5,750.00
00 1,561.00
00 2,453.00
00 5,500.00
00 10,600.00
00 42,400.00
00 5,275.00
00 2,100.00
00 6,240.00
00 6,180.00
00 41,200.00
.00 16,320.00
00 10,150.00
00 3,636.00
00 1,000.00
00 50,000.00

00 1,000.00
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Successful-continued

Balance Imports

Davis Marketing Ltd

Spectre Footwear Ltd

Jones Bros Ltd

The Warehouse Imports (NZ) Ltd

Ninness Sports Ltd

Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Floteck Consultants Ltd

Accent Footwear Ltd

Conquest Imports NZ Ltd

Ninness Sports Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Payless Shoes Ltd

Vita Shoe Company Ltd

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Anglo Pacific Internatnl (1988) Ltd

Ninness Sports Ltd

Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Floteck Consultants Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Majic Memories

Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Conquest Imports NZ Ltd

Oceanside Imports Ltd

R Hannah & Company Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Accent Footwear Ltd

Majic Memories

Lydiard Shoe Co Ltd

Ansell Footwear

Bridgens & Co Ltd

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Jones Bros Ltd

Import Marketing Ltd

Footwear & Imports Ltd

Wonk Trading

Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Oceanside Imports Ltd

Majic Memories

Zephyr Investments

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Brittain Wynyard & Co Ltd

Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Resource Footwear Ltd

Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd

Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd

Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Import Marketing Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Bridgens & Co Ltd

Transect Investments

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Watts Sports Depot Ltd

Import Marketing Ltd

Majic Memories

Bishops Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Unsuccessful

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Bata Company (NZ) Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Spectre Footwear Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Majic Memories

Footwear & Imports Ltd

Bishops Customs Agency (1986) Ltd

Majic Memories

K Dowson & Sons Ltd

R Hannah & Company Ltd

Brittain Wynyard & Co Ltd

Customs Agents (Wn) Ltd

Accent Footwear Ltd

Majic Memories

Location Units
Sought
Dunedin 5
Hamilton 125
Christchurch 10
Petone 25
Auckland 9 150
Auckland 10 50
Auckland 7 11
Wellington 50
New Plymouth 7
Dunedin 9000 100
Onehunga 25
Auckland 10 40
Wellington 50
Auckland 575
Auckland 50
Lower Hutt 5
Christchurch 20
Auckland 10 65
Auckland 3 5
Auckland 6 20
Auckland 100
Auckland 6 10
Auckland 6 20
New Plymouth 20
Wellington 50
Parnell Auckland 5
Auckland 7 11
Onehunga 25
Auckland 60
Wellington 100
Wellington 32
Lower Hutt 5
Dunedin 9000 200
Parnell Auckland 10
Auckland 50
Wellington 30
Auckland 18
Christchurch 10
Petone 25
Owairaka 100
Auckland 125
Auckland 11
Auckland 7 11
Christchurch 10
Auckland 60
Auckland 20
Auckland 40
Christchurch 10
Auckland 25
Lower Hutt 5
Auckland 3 25
Auckland 130
Auckland 120
Auckland 130
Auckland 120
Auckland 10
Auckland 6 10
Owairaka 100
Auckland 6 20
Auckland 6 20
Auckland 18
Auckland 575
Christchurch 10
Auckland 9 32
Owairaka 100
Auckland 50
Auckland 500
Christchurch 10
Auckland 6 10
Wainuiomata 47
Auckland 6 20
Christchurch 10
Auckland 6 10
Auckland 6 20
Auckland 6 10
Auckland 6 20
Auckland 6 10
Auckland 100
Auckland 250
Auckland 500
Auckland 150
Christchurch 60
Wellington 200
Auckland 35
Wellington 20
Dunedin 9000 100
Auckland 200

Units
Won

125
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
191.00
184.00
183.00
183.00
182.00
180.00
171.00
167.00
164.00
164.00
160.00
160.00
159.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
148.00
147.00
144.00
141.00
140.00
132.00
126.00
123.00
120.00
108.00
104.00
104.00
103.00
103.00
101.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
95.00
84.00
81.00
70.00
64.00
63.00
61.00
61.00
60.00
60.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
45.00
44.00
41.00
41.00
25.00
24.00
23.00

21.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
14.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
3.00
3.00

No. 26

Premium

1,000.00
25,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
9,550.00
2,024.00
9,150.00
1,281.00
18,200.00
4,500.00
6,840.00
8,350.00
94,300.00
8,200.00
800.00
3,200.00
10,335.00
750.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
2,960.00
7,350.00
720.00
1,551.00
3,500.00
7,920.00
12,600.00
3,936.00
600.00
21,600.00
1,040.00
5,200.00
3,090.00
1,854.00
1,010.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
12,500.00
1,045.00
924.00
810.00
4,200.00
1,280.00
2,520.00
610.00
1,525.00
300.00
1,500.00
7,280.00
6,720.00
7,280.00
6,720.00
500.00
500.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
810.00
25,300.00
410.00
1,312.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
3,933.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit
uvnsuccessful-continued
Transect Investments Auckland 575 0 2.00 0.00
Footwear & Imports Ltd Auckland 1,000 0 2.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 8,950 0 2.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 437 0 2.00 0.00
Forte Pacific Ltd Parnell Auckland 100 0 1.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 874 0 1.00 0.00
Interport Customs & Forwarding Ltd Auckland 5 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
R Hannah & Company Ltd Wellington 200 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 7,000 0 0.00 0.00
Banks Shoe Co Ltd Lower Hutt 25 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 7,000 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 6,000 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 7,000 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 7,000 0 0.00 0.00
Bata Company (NZ) Ltd Wainuiomata 50 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 2,000 4} 0.00 0.00
Hodgskin International Services Ltd Auckland 7 11 0 0.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 7,000 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 2,000 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid

Knighton Agencies Auckland 15 0 30000.00 0.00
Knighton Agencies Auckland 5 0 10000.00 0.00
Jones Bros Ltd Petone 25 0 225.00 0.00
Jones Bros Ltd Petone 25 0 150.00 0.00
Average Successful Bid Per Unit  $226 (11.31%) 88,358 8,950 $2,024,257.00
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